Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 3

Section 5.

AMENDMENT OF CHURCH PROPERTY (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) MEASURE 1960

- The Church Property (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure 1960 shall be amended as follows.
- In section 7(3) for the words from "paid to" to "them" there shall be substituted the words "paid to the parsonages board or (if designated as such under section 1(1) of the Repair of Benefice Buildings Measure 1972) the diocesan board of finance (hereinafter in this Measure referred to as "the board") of the diocese concerned and shall be applied by it" and for the words "between the Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "between the board".
- 3 In section 8—
  - (a) in subsection (2) after the words "Measure, the Commissioners" there shall be inserted the words "or a board" and after the words "benefice, the Commissioners" there shall be inserted the words ", the board";
  - (b) in subsection (3) after the words "or by" there shall be inserted the words "a board," and after the words "section, the Commissioners," there shall be inserted the words "the board".
- 4 In section 9—
  - (a) in subsection (1) the words "the Commissioners" and "diocesan dilapidations" shall be omitted;
  - (b) in subsection (3) for the word "Commissioners" there shall be substituted the word "board".
- In section 10 for the words from ", the Commissioners" to the end there shall be substituted the words "and the board".
- 6 In section 11—
  - (a) in subsection (1) the words from "and (b)" to "benefice" and the words "the Commissioners" shall be omitted and for the words "diocesan dilapidations board" there shall be substituted the word "board";
  - (b) in subsection (2) for the word "Commissioners" there shall be substituted the word "board".
- In section 17 for the word "Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "Archbishops' Council".
- 8 In section 25(2) for the words "diocesan dilapidations board" there shall be substituted the word "board".
- In section 27 for the word "Commissioners" there shall be substituted the word "board".